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NEW BODY FOR INTERNATIONAL PACTS


1853.  SHRI RAJAN VICHARE:


 Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether a Parliamentary Panel has proposed for a new body to formulate international pacts;


(b) if so, the details in this regard; and


(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

[GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD)]


(a) There is no proposal for the creation of a new body to formulate international pacts.


(b) & (c) Do not arise.


*****

